adopted in other articles of the Code; see, e.g., §9-403 of the Courts Article.

The following typographical errors in Article 95B, as published, have been corrected to conform the text to that appearing both in the Official Text and in Ch. 538, Acts of 1963, which enacted the Uniform Commercial Code in Maryland:

- Section 2-402(3)(a) Title "9" is substituted for Subtitle "3".
- Section 2-503(4)(b) the words "or direction, and a refusal by the bailee to honor the document" are added.
- Section 2-505(2) "identification" is substituted for "indentification".
- Section 2-718(2)(b) "under the contract or \$500" is substituted for "under the contract of \$500".
- Section 3-102(3) and 3-603(1)(b) "depositary" is substituted for "depository".
- Section 3-106(1)(c) "if paid before" is substituted for "paid before".
- Section 3-201 in the catchline, "Transfer:" is substituted for "Transfer:".
- Section 3-805 "preclude" is substituted for "include".
- Section 4-208(3)(a) "(a)" is substituted for "(d)".
- Section 5-116(2)(c) "pay even" is substituted for "even pay".
- Section 5-116(3) "transfer or negotiate" is substituted for "transfer to negotiate".
- Section 5-117(1) "results:" is substituted for "results:".
- Section 6-104(1)(c) "schedule for six months" is substituted for "schedule of six months".
- Section 7-210(3) "this" Title is substituted for "that" Subtitle.
- Section 8-102(3)(iii) "capital" is substituted for